## BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA JUNE 20, 2022

- 1. Called to Order
- 2. Sunshine Statement:

The Notice Requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times and by posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building on January 13, 2022 by the Municipal Clerk.

- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. Approval of Minutes June 6, 2022- Regular Meeting
- 6. <u>Consent Agenda:</u>

Resolution 2022-086 Resolution to Renew the Liquor License for The Estate, LLC T/A The Shadowbrook at Shrewsbury

Resolution 2022-087 Resolution to Renew the Consumption Liquor License Number 1345-33-003-012 For Shrewsbury Restaurant, LLC Trading as Albarino Restaurant

Resolution 2022-088 Resolution Renewing Liquor License for Wine Savvy, LLC

Resolution 2022-089 Resolution Renewing Certain Plenary Retail Consumption License with Broad Package Privileges for The Year 2022/2023

Resolution 2022-090 Resolution to Hire Temporary Staff for the 2022 Summer Recreation Program and Setting Salaries

Resolution 2022-091 Resolution Approving the Bill List for June 20, 2022, and Authorizing Payment of Bills

7. Ordinances:

Ordinance No. 2022-1095 Introduction/First Reading: An Ordinance Supplementing the Shrewsbury Borough Code, Chapter 132 Hawking, Peddling and Canvassing

Ordinance No. 2022-1096 Introduction/First Reading: An Ordinance Providing Funding for Various Building Improvements for The Borough of Shrewsbury and Appropriating \$20,000 For Such Purpose.

Ordinance No. 2022-1097 Introduction/First Reading: Bond Ordinance Providing an Appropriation Of \$1,000,000 For Various Road Improvements for And by The Borough of Shrewsbury in The County of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing the Issuance Of \$950,000 Bonds or Notes of The Borough for Financing Part of The Appropriation.

Ordinance No. 2022-1098 Introduction/First Reading: Bond Ordinance Providing an Appropriation Of \$95,000 For Various Security Improvements for And by The Borough of Shrewsbury in The County of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing the Issuance Of \$90,250 Bonds or Notes of The Borough for Financing Part of The Appropriation.

Ordinance No. 2022-1099 Introduction/First Reading: Bond Ordinance Providing an Appropriation Of \$50,000 For Acquisition of Vehicle Maintenance Equipment for And by The Borough of Shrewsbury in The County of Monmouth, New Jersey And, Authorizing the Issuance Of \$47,500 Bonds or Notes of The Borough for Financing Part of The Appropriation.

- 8. <u>Discussion and Action</u> Facility Use- Councilman Gilmartin
- 9. <u>Reports of Council</u>

Councilwoman DerAsadourian: Insurance & Benefits, Negotiations, Police, Shrewsbury Community Alliance, Safe Routes to School, RBR BOE Councilman Eddy: DPW, Bldgs. & Grounds, Utilities & Engineering, Tech/IT/Cyber Security, Local Emergency Planning Committee Councilman Gilmartin: Fire & First Aid, Shared Services, Recreation Committee, Shrewsbury BOE Councilman Levy: Open Space, Environmental Commission Councilman Sena: Finance & Grants, Personnel, Ordinances, COAH, Municipal Court Councilwoman Woehnker: Shade Tree, Shrewsbury Community Garden

- 10. <u>Mayor's Report</u> Mayor Erik Anderson
- 11. <u>Administrator's Report</u> Christopher Cherbini – Borough Administrator
- 12. <u>Correspondence</u> Kerry Quinn – Municipal Clerk
- 13. Open to the Public
- 14. Adjourn